JP \$40,00 1563

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Priority Air Express, Inc.		09/14/2000	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bonefish Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	111 Henderson Drive	
Internal Address:	Folcroft East Business Park	
City:	Sharon Hill	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19079	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1563819	PRIORITY AIR EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159814714

Email: schwartzme@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mindy Ellis Schwartz

Address Line 1: 18th and Arch Streets

Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 129611.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindy Ellis Schwartz

Total Attachments: 2

source=BONEFISH-1#page1.tif source=BONEFISH-2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0372

900011864

SEP 27 2000 11:11 FR S E R S

215 972 7725 TD 6105224443#-

P.02/03

		386232	
SET 15 2000 14:48 FR S E R S	512 335	7725 TO 18	002641137#- P.02/06
Microflim Number	Filed with	ine Departmen	nt of State on
Hard Charles Control		-	i
Enlity Number			
	,	****	Secretary of the Commo
ARTICLES OF AMENDME	MT-DOMESTIC BUSI CB;15-1916 (Rev 90)	ness Corpo	RATION
in compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S corporation, desiring to amend its Articles, hereby states to	Pac .	vicles of emen	dment), the undersigned busing
1. The name of the corporation is: Spiceley Air Exp	rass. Inc.		
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Departs the records of the Department): (a) 111 Henderson Dr., Folcross Bast Busin Number and Street City	Unit to Norma services		
		" Zip	County
(b) c/c: Name of Commercial Registered Office Provi	dor		County
For a corporation represented by a dominertial register corporation is located for young and official publication purpose. 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated is:	peeba.		
4. The date of its incorporation is: April 22, 1983			
5. (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the falls	witsl:		İ
* The amendment shall be effective upon filing these		·	
The amendment shall be engined by upon liling orese	Articles of Amendmer	it in the Depar	tment of State.
		it In the Depar	
The amendment shall be effective on:		it in the Depar	Hour
The amondment shall be effective on: 6. (Check one of the following):	Dato	81 16	Hour
The amendment shall be effective on: (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholders	Date (or mambers) pursuan	et t loi 15 Pa.C.S	Hour . § 1914(a) and (b).
The amendment shall be effective on: (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholders The amendment was adopted by the board of direct	Date (or members) pursuan tens pursuant to 15 Pa	et t loi 15 Pa.C.S	Hour . § 1914(a) and (b).
The amendment shall be effective on: (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholders The amendment was adopted by the board of direct (Check, and it appropriate complete, one of the follow	Date (of members) pursuant tens pursuant to 15 Pa ering):	et t loi 15 Pa.C.S	Hour . § 1914(a) and (b).
The amendment shall be effective on: (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholders The amendment was adopted by the board of direct (Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following): The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	Date (or mambers) pursuant tens pursuant to 15 Pa wing): th in full, is as follows:	at t id 15 Pa.C.S C.S. § 1914(d	Hour . § 1914(a) and (b).
The amendment shall be effective on: (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholders the amendment was adopted by the board of direct. (Check, and it appropriate complete, one of the following):	Date (or mambers) pursuant tens pursuant to 15 Pa wing): th in full, is as follows:	at t id 15 Pa.C.S C.S. § 1914(d	Hour . § 1914(a) and (b).
The amendment shall be effective on: (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholders The amendment was adopted by the board of direct (Check, and it appropriate complete, one of the following): The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	Date (or mambers) pursuant tens pursuant to 15 Pa wing): th in full, is as follows:	at t id 15 Pa.C.S C.S. § 1914(d	Hour . § 1914(a) and (b).
The amendment shall be effective on: (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholders The amendment was adopted by the board of direct (Check, and it appropriate complete, one of the following): The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	Date (or mambers) pursuant tens pursuant to 15 Pa wing): th in full, is as follows:	at t id 15 Pa.C.S C.S. § 1914(d	Hour . § 1914(a) and (b).
The amendment shall be effective on: (Check one of the following): I The amendment was adopted by the shareholders The amendment was adopted by the board of direct (Check, and it appropriate complete, one of the following): The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	Date (or members) pursuant ters pursuant to 15 Pa sing): th in full, is as follows: Bonesish Enterp	at t id 15 Pa.C.S C.S. § 1914(d	Hour . § 1914(a) and (b).
The amendment shall be effective on: (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by the shareholders The amendment was adopted by the board of direct (Check, and it appropriate complete, one of the following) The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for 1. The name of the ecoporation for	Date (of members) pursuant to 15 Passing): th in full, is as follows: Bonestish Entemp	at t id 15 Pa.C.S C.S. § 1914(d	Hour . § 1914(a) and (b).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0373 DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

). (Che	ck if the amendment restates the Articles):
	The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.
authori2	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly ed officer thereof this 14th day of 5eptember 2000.
	PRIORITY AIR EXPRESS, INC.
	(Name attorporation)
	(Signature)
	TITLE: President

TOTAL P.03